
January 2024 - SEMESTER 1 EXAM SCHEDULE 

JANUARY 9 – 12 – ELA40 PROVINCIAL EXAM 

 

JANUARY 24 – ESSENTIAL MATH PROVINCIAL EXAM 

 

Monday, January 22 Tuesday, January 23 Wednesday, January 24 Thursday, January 25 

 

Friday, January 26 

 

 

 

 

  

 

LAST DAY OF 

 

CLASSES 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

Science 10 

Geography 20 (Pd 4) 

Applied Math 30 

Biology 40 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

English 10 

Horticulture 20 

History 30 

PE 40 

 

12:30 – 3:30 pm 

  

Geo 20 (Pd 5) 

PE 30 

Credit Recovery 

1:00 – 3:30 pm 

 

French 20 

Credit Recovery 

 

Monday, January 29 Tuesday, January 30 Wednesday, January 31 Thursday, February 1 Friday, February 2 

 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

Social Studies 10 

Intro to Auto 10 

(Gr 10s) 

Accounting 30 

Physics 30 

 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

Expl of Auto 10/15 

(Gr 9s) 

Ess Math 20 

Biology 30 

English 30 

 

 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

French 10 

Lifeworks 15 

Foods 20 

Ess Math 30 

Retailing 30 

 

 

EXAM MAKE UP DAY 

 

CREDIT RECOVERY 

 

 

ADMIN / PD DAY 

1:00 – 3:30 pm 

 

PE 20 

Credit Recovery 

1:00 – 3:30 pm 

 

PE 10 

Credit Recovery 

 

1:00 – 3:30 pm 

 

Credit Recovery 

 

 

• In order to maintain examination validity, exam dates for individual students WILL NOT be altered unless there are extenuating 

circumstances. 

• Cell Phones are NOT permitted in any exam rooms 



 
 

 


